
TENDER NOTICE
CALL OF INTEREST - PROVISION OF GENERAL HYGIENE/REFRESHMENT

ITEMS.

TENDER REF: PF-PS-993

NRC-Port Sudan  in Sudan invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Call of Interest - Provision of

General Hygiene/Refreshment Items. The tender is open as an National under Prequalification category.

Expression of Interest for Provision of General Hygiene/Refreshment Items

The Norwegian Refugee Council (NRC) is an independent, humanitarian, non-profit, non-governmental

organization that provides assistance, protection, and durable solutions to refugees and internally displaced

persons worldwide. Since 2020, NRC has been operational in Sudan, focusing on shelter, emergency relief,

and protection programs.

Currently, NRC is inviting applications for the provision of general hygiene/refreshment items for all its

offices in Sudan, covering various states.

Key Selection Criteria

The primary criteria for selecting new suppliers are:

Competitive pricing

Ability to meet NRC’s specifications and standards

Product availability and timely delivery within [XX] days

Quality control practices and methods

Proven product and service quality

Technical expertise and leadership

Financial stability and creditworthiness

Payment conditions and terms

Prior experience and track record with similar products/services

Ability to offer unique products or innovative design concepts

Suppliers interested in pre-qualifying for future restricted tenders and/or signing contracts with NRC are

encouraged to submit their expression of interest (EOI).

To obtain the full tender document, please visit the following link: https://bit.ly/3sQCYiR

Deadline for Submission: All tender documents must be completed and uploaded by 05 December 2024 at

16:00hrs.

TENDER TIMELINE

https://bit.ly/3sQCYiR


Activity Date

Invitation to Bid Mon, 21 Oct 2024 09:30 AM (UTC+02:00) CAT

Deadline for Submission of Bids Thu, 05 Dec 2024 16:00 PM (UTC+02:00) CAT

Bid Opening Sun, 08 Dec 2024 08:00 AM (UTC+02:00) CAT

Notification of Award Tue, 31 Dec 2024 16:00 PM (UTC+02:00) CAT

 Scan me to view the tender.

Complete tender documents may be obtained, free of charge, by downloading the documents from the Digital

Procurement System (DPS) by clicking Here or scanning the QR Code above, between the dates: Mon, 21

Oct 2024 09:30 AM and Thu, 05 Dec 2024 16:00 PM.

If you have any technical difficulties in accessing the tender documents, please contact the following email address: 

sd.tenders@nrc.no  for assistance, considering that NRC will not share the bids via email as all bidders must Register and download

the tender documents from the Digital Tendering System. 

https://eaydps.nrc.no/tender/details/9d4bd736-7f9e-472a-8631-600d39c17127
mailto: sd.tenders@nrc.no
mailto: sd.tenders@nrc.no

